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Ken Long

From: Ken Long [K.Long@imperial.ac.uk]
Sent: 24 June 2007 13:33

To: Yorikiyo Nagashima; Mori Yoshiharu; Alain.Blondel@cern.ch; Anselmo Cervera;
bross@fnal.gov; Harold Kirk; J.Pozimski@rl.ac.uk; K.Long@imperial.ac.uk;
kuno@phys.sci.osaka-u.ac.jp; lindner@mpi-hd.mpg.de; Marcos Dracos;
Mats.Lindroos@cern.ch; mszisman@|Ibl.gov; Naba K Mondal; P.Dornan@imperial.ac.uk;
p.soler@physics.gla.ac.uk; phuber@physics.wisc.edu; R.Edgecock@rl.ac.uk; Silvia Pascoli;
Vittorio.Palladino@na.infn.it

Subject: NuFact07 ...

Dear All,
Vittorio has been negotiating with the organizers of NuFact07 to define the IDS

contributions to the work shop. On the first day, we have 1.5 hours of plenary talks. The
resent draft of the agenda follows:

August 6 (Mon)

16:30-18:30 P4: NuFact07 Organization

P4-1 IDS/ISS Physics 25+5"
P4-2 IDS/ISS Detector 25+5"
P4-3 IDS/ISS Accelerator 25+5"

One last day, there is a closing session with the following draft agenda:

August 11(Sat)
8:30-12:30 P11-12: Summary

P12-2 I bS 35+5"

The present proposal to the NuFactO7 organizers is that the talks in P4 will form the basis
of a discussion of the proposed NF IDS and that the final session will provoke a discussion
of the overall strategy by which the community seeks to arrive at 2012 with costed super-
beam, beta-beam, and Neutrino Factory options as input to a possible approval/decision
process.

We need to propose a talks for session P4.

The goal of P4 should be to present the plans we are laying for the NF IDS and to generate
discussion amongst the delegates at NuFact. | believe we should structure the session to
present the NF IDS 'vision', and the ideas in the three areas listed by the organizers. Since
we need to allow time for discussion, | think we should propose slightly shorter talks to
make some room. So, | would like to propose:

Intro/overview: (what we've done, overall plan) 10 mins

Physics 20 mins
Accelerator 20 mins
Detector 20 mins
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Discussion 20 mins
The session chair would, of course, chair the discussion.

Please react to the proposal and suggest speakers. At our next phone meeting (06Jul07,
13:30) we should try and arrive at a definite proposal.

K

PS notes on our last phone call to follow!

Kenneth Long
EMail: K.Long@Imperial. AC.UK
Phone: +44-20-7594-7812
Fax: +44-(0)870- 705-1565
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WWW:  http://www.hep.ph.ic.ac.uk/~longkr/
Address: Department of Physics
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